
MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 

915 / 682-3715 

October 28, 1992 

NUV 1.7 1992 

New Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
P. O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

A t t n : Mr. Michael Stogner 

Re: Chalk B l u f f "36" State #1 
A p p l i c a t i o n f o r Unorthodox 
Location D r i l l i n g Permit 
S/2 of Section 36, T17S, R27E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

A. W. Rutter as an o f f s e t operator or o f f s e t lessee or unleased 
mineral owner, has been advised of Mewbourne O i l Company's i n t e n t 
to d r i l l the above referenced w e l l at a l o c a t i o n 660' FSL & 990' 
FWL of Section 36, T17S, R27E, Eddy County, New Mexico. 

This l e t t e r i s t o advise t h a t A. W. Rutter has no o b j e c t i o n to the 
gr a n t i n g of a permit t o d r i l l at t h i s l o c a t i o n and hereby waives 
o b j e c t i o n and no t i c e of hearing on t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n f o r an 
unorthodox l o c a t i o n d r i l l i n g permit. 

BEFORE EXAMINER STOGNER 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

EXHIBIT NO 



MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 

9.5 / 682-3715 R E C E I V E R 

NOV t 7 1992 

October 28, 1992 

New Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
P. O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

A t t n : Mr. Michael Stogner 

Re: Chalk B l u f f "36" State #1 
A p p l i c a t i o n f o r Unorthodox 
Location D r i l l i n g Permit 
S/2 of Section 36, T17S, R27E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

G. L. Wilbanks as an o f f s e t operator or o f f s e t lessee or 
unleased mineral owner, has been advised of Mewbourne O i l Company's 
i n t e n t t o d r i l l the above referenced w e l l at a l o c a t i o n 660' FSL & 
990' FWL of Section 36, T17S, R27E, Eddy County, New Mexico. 

This l e t t e r i s t o advise t h a t G. L. Wilbanks has no o b j e c t i o n to 
the g r a n t i n g of a permit t o d r i l l at t h i s l o c a t i o n and hereby 
waives o b j e c t i o n and n o t i c e of hearing on t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n f o r an 
unorthodox l o c a t i o n d r i l l i n g permit. 

Sincerely, 



MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 
500 W. TEXAS. SUITE 1020 ft£r;fr|\/FP 
MIDLAND. TEXAS 79701 , i r , ' " 

— NOV - 6 19b, 
915/682-3715 

October 28, 1992 

New Mexico O i l Conservation Division 
P. O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Attn: Mr. Michael Stogner 

Re: Chalk Bluff "36" State ttl 
Application for Unorthodox 
Location D r i l l i n g Permit 
S/2 of Section 36, T17S, R27E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

W. E. Jeffers , as an offs e t operator or o f f s e t lessee or unleased 
mineral owner, has been advised of Mewbourne O i l Company's intent 
to d r i l l the above referenced well at a location 660' FSL & 990' 
FWL of Section 36, T17S, R27E, Eddy County, New Mexico. 

This l e t t e r i s to advise that W. E. Jeffers has no objection to 
the granting of a permit to d r i l l at t h i s location and hereby 
waives objection and notice of hearing on t h i s application for an 
unorthodox location d r i l l i n g permit. 



ARCO Oil and Gas Company ^ r 

October 28, 1992 

Mewbourne O i l Company 
500 W. Texas, Suite 1020 
Midland, TX 79701 

A t t n : Mr. Paul Haden 

Re: Chalk B l u f f "36" State #1 Well 
Section 36, T17S, R27E 
Eddy County, NM 
30-105-003366-000 
AR-100588 

Gentlemen: 

Reference i s made t o your l e t t e r dated October 27, 1992, a d v i s i n g 
of a p p l i c a t i o n f o r compulsory p o o l i n g and approval of unorthodox 
gas w e l l l o c a t i o n f o r the captioned w e l l . 

By t h i s l e t t e r , ARCO i n d i c a t e s no contest regarding the approval 
of the a p p l i c a t i o n . 

Should you r e q u i r e any a d d i t i o n a l assistance, please advise. 

Sinc e r e l y , 

Kevin L. Stowe, CPL 
Landman 



MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 

915 / 682-3715 

October 28, 1992 

Nev/ Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
P. O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

A t t n : Mr. Michael Stogner 

Re: Chalk B l u f f "36" State #1 
A p p l i c a t i o n f o r Unorthodox 
Location D r i l l i n g Permit 
S/2 of Section 36, T17S, R27E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Fina O i l and Chemical Company , as an o f f s e t operator or o f f s e t 
lessee or unleased mineral owner, has been advised of Mewbourne O i l 
Company's i n t e n t to d r i l l the above referenced w e l l at a l o c a t i o n 
660' FSL & 990' FWL of Section 36, T17S, R27E, Eddy County, New 
Mexico. 

This l e t t e r i s to advise t h a t Fina O i l and Chemical Company has 
no o b j e c t i o n to the g r a n t i n g of a permit to d r i l l at t h i s l o c a t i o n 
and hereby waives o b j e c t i o n and no t i c e of hearing on t h i s 
a p p l i c a t i o n f o r an unorthodox l o c a t i o n d r i l l i n g permit. 



MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 

915 / 682-3715 

October 28, 1992 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REOUESTED 

w. E. J e f f e r s 
P. O. Box 6 5 
A r t e s i a , New Mexico 88210 

Re: Chalk B l u f f "36" State #1 
A p p l i c a t i o n f o r Unorthodox 
Location D r i l l i n g Permit 
S/2 of Section 36, T17S, R27E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Ladies and Gentlemen: 

Mewbourne O i l Company, as operator, proposes t o d r i l l the captioned 
w e l l at a p o i n t located 660 f e e t from the South l i n e and 990 feet 
from the West l i n e of the above described Section 36 to t e s t a l l 
formations from the base of the Abo formation through the Morrow 
formation. The proposed t e s t w e l l w i l l be d r i l l e d to approximately 
10,050 f e e t beneath the surface w i t h the S/2 of the captioned 
Section 36 being dedicated to the w e l l . 

Mewbourne O i l Company i s seeking an exception to the w e l l l o c a t i o n 
requirements of D i v i s i o n Rule 104 C.(2)(b) and has applied w i t h the 
D i v i s i o n f o r approval of an unorthodox gas w e l l l o c a t i o n as 
described above f o r a l l formations spaced on 320 acres. 

Mewbourne wishes t o d r i l l i t s v/ell at the proposed l o c a t i o n as we 
f e e l i t i s necessary i f we are to recover o i l and gas reserves 
underlying our lease. We are also convinced t h a t the distance from 
the proposed w e l l l o c a t i o n t o other producers i n the area i s 
s u f f i c i e n t to insure no harmful e f f e c t on other producers. 

I f you have no o b j e c t i o n to the D i v i s i o n g r a n ting Mewbourne 
approval to d r i l l i n g i t s w e l l at the proposed unorthodox gas v;ell 
l o c a t i o n , please sign and date the attached Waivers of Objection 
and r e t u r n one of them t o me f o r f u r t h e r handling i n the enclosed 
self-addressed envelope. 



W E. Jeffers 
October 28, 1992 
Page 2 

Should you have any 
described above or wish to discuss 
c a l l . Your 
appreciated. 

prompt and favorable w i l l be 

Mewbourne's in tent 
i s matter further, 
response 

sely 

ioris as 
please 
greatly 

Paul 
Landman 

PH/klc 
Enclosure 

SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete " i n i s 
^ 3 and 4. 
Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent th. id 
from beinq returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to'and 
the date of delivery- For additional fees the followinq services are available. Consult postmaster for fees 
and check box(es) for additional servicels) requested. 
1. • Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address. 2. • Restricted Delivery 

(Exira charge) (Extra charge) 

3. Art ic le Addressed to : 

/W. E. J e f f e r s 
/ P . 0 . Box 65 
/ A r t e s i a , New Mex ico 88210 

4. Art icle Number 

P 080 146 784 
3. Art ic le Addressed to : 

/W. E. J e f f e r s 
/ P . 0 . Box 65 
/ A r t e s i a , New Mex ico 88210 

Type of Service^ 

Q Registered LD Insured 

E Certified • COD \ 

• Express Mail • & c S s 

3. Art ic le Addressed to : 

/W. E. J e f f e r s 
/ P . 0 . Box 65 
/ A r t e s i a , New Mex ico 88210 

Always obtain signature of addressee \ 
or agent and DATE DELIVERED. 

5. Signature — Addressee 

X 

8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if 
requested ajfd fee paid) 

6. S i g n a t u r e ^ Aa^n t 
x 7y / , 

8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if 
requested ajfd fee paid) 

7. DatejarTTJelivery 

8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if 
requested ajfd fee paid) 

PS Form 3 8 1 1 , Apr. 1989 .U.S.G.P.O. 1989-238-815 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT 



MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 

915 / 602-J715 

Octobc-r 28, 1992 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Devon Energy Corporation 
1500 Mid-America Tower 
20 North Broadway 
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73102-8260 

Re: Chalk Bluff "36" State #1 
Application for Unorthodox 
Location D r i l l i n g Permit 
S/2 of Section 36, T17S, R27S 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Ladies and Gentlemen: 

Mewbourne O i l Company, as operator, proposes to d r i l l the captioned 
well at a point located 660 feet from the South l i n e and 990 feet 
from the West l i n e of the above described Section 36 to test a l l 
formations from the base of the Abo formation through the Morrow 
formation. The proposed test well w i l l be d r i l l e d to approximately 
10,050 feet beneath the surface with the S/2 of the captioned 
Section 36 being dedicated to the well. 

Mewbourne O i l Company i s seeking an exception to the well location 
requirements of Division Rule 104 C.(2)(b) and has applied with the 
Division for approval of an unorthodox gas well location as 
described above for a l l formations spaced on 320 acres. 

Mewbourne wishes to d r i l l i t s well at the proposed location as we 
feel i t i s necessary i f we are to recover o i l and gas reserves 
underlying our lease. We are also convinced that the distance from 
the proposed well location to other producers i n the area is 
s u f f i c i e n t to insure no harmful e f f e c t on other producers. 

I f you have no objection to the Division granting Mewbourne 
approval to d r i l l i n g i t s well at the proposed unorthodox gas well 
location, please sign and date the attached Waivers of Objection 
and return one of them to me for further handling i n the enclosed 
self-addressed envelope. 



Fina O i l & Chemical 
October 28, 1992 
Page 2 

Company 

PH/klc 
Enclosure 

A SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete ' ms 
^ 3 and 4 . 
Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent thi j r d 
from beinq returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to and 
the date of delivery. For additional fees the followinq services are available. Consult postmaster for fees 
and check boxies) for additional servicels) requested. 
1 • Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address. 2. • Restricted Delivery 

{Extra charge) {Extra charge) 

3. Art ic le Addressed to : 

Devon Energy Corp . 
1500 M i d - A m e r i c a Tower 
20 N o r t h Broadway 
Oklahoma C i t y , OK 73102 

4. Art ic le Number 

P 080 146 813 
3. Art ic le Addressed to : 

Devon Energy Corp . 
1500 M i d - A m e r i c a Tower 
20 N o r t h Broadway 
Oklahoma C i t y , OK 73102 

Type of Service: 
D Registered CD Insured I 

O-Certified • COD 1 

CT Express Ma,l • » e r » | e 

3. Art ic le Addressed to : 

Devon Energy Corp . 
1500 M i d - A m e r i c a Tower 
20 N o r t h Broadway 
Oklahoma C i t y , OK 73102 

Always ot^ai&signatute of addressee 
or agent an'd'VATE DELIVERED. 

5. Signature — Addressee 

X 
8. Addresses Address (ONLY if 

requested and fee paid) 

fS^Sianature — Agent. 

8. Addresses Address (ONLY if 
requested and fee paid) 

^^ r^Sate of Delivery"! ) 

8. Addresses Address (ONLY if 
requested and fee paid) 

PS Form 3 8 1 1 , Apr.\I989 • U.S.G.P.O. 1989-238-815 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT 



MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 

915 / 682-1715 

October 28, 1992 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Durham, Inc. 
Drawer 273 
Midland, Texas 79702-0273 

Re: Chalk B l u f f "36" State #1 
A p p l i c a t i o n f o r Unorthodox 
Location D r i l l i n g Permit 
S/2 of Section 36, T17S, R27E 
Eddy County, Nev/ Mexico 

Ladies and Gentlemen: 

Mewbourne O i l Company, as operator, proposes to d r i l l the captioned 
w e l l at a p o i n t located 660 fe e t from the South l i n e and 990 feet 
from the West l i n e of the above described Section 36 t o t e s t a l l 
formations from the base of the Abo formation through the Morrow 
formation. The proposed t e s t w e l l w i l l be d r i l l e d to approximately 
10,050 f e e t beneath the surface w i t h the S/2 of the captioned 
Section 36 being dedicated t o the w e l l . 

Mewbourne O i l Company i s seeking an exception t o the v/ell l o c a t i o n 
requirements of D i v i s i o n Rule 104 C.(2)(b) and has applied w i t h the 
D i v i s i o n f o r approval of an unorthodox gas w e l l l o c a t i o n as 
described above f o r a l l formations spaced on 320 acres. 

Mewbourne wishes t o d r i l l i t s w e l l at the proposed l o c a t i o n as we 
f e e l i t i s necessary i f we are to recover o i l and gas reserves 
underlying our lease. We are also convinced t h a t the distance from 
the proposed w e l l l o c a t i o n to other producers i n the area i s 
s u f f i c i e n t t o insure no harmful e f f e c t on other producers. 

I f you have no o b j e c t i o n to the D i v i s i o n g r a n t i n g Mewbourne 
approval t o d r i l l i n g i t s w e l l at the proposed unorthodox gas w e l l 
l o c a t i o n , please sign and date the attached Waivers of Objection 
and r e t u r n one of them t o me f o r f u r t h e r handling i n the enclosed 
self-addressed envelope. 



Durham, I n c . 
October 28, 1992 
Page 2 

quest ions regard ing Mewbourne's i n t e n t i o n s as 
wish to discuss t h i s matter f u r t h e r , please 
t and f avorab le response w i l l be g r e a t l y 

• "Sincerely, 

Landman 

PH/klc 
Enclosure 

Should you have any 
descr ibed above or 
c a l l . Your promp 
apprec ia ted . 

SENDER: .Complete Items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items 
3 and 4. 

Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent th d 
(rom being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered tu and 
the date of delivery. For additional fees the followinci services are available. Consult postmaster for fees 
and check boxles) for additional servicels) requested. 
1. • Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address. 2. • Restricted Delivery 

(Extra charge) (Extra charge) 

3. Art ic le Addressed to : 

Durham, I n c . 
Drawer 273 

[M id land , Texas 79702-0273 

4. Art icle Number 

P 080 146 783 
3. Art ic le Addressed to : 

Durham, I n c . 
Drawer 273 

[M id land , Texas 79702-0273 

•Type of Service: 
• 0 Registered LTJ Insured 
H c e r t i f i e d • COD 
• Express M r f " • 

3. Art ic le Addressed to : 

Durham, I n c . 
Drawer 273 

[M id land , Texas 79702-0273 

Always obtain signature of addressee 
ot agent and DATE DELIVERED. 

5. Signature — Addressee 

X 
8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if 

requested and fee paid) 

PS Form 3 8 1 1 , Apr. 1989 « U.S.G.P.O. 1989-238-815 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT 



MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 

915 / 682-3715 

October 23, 1992 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Conoco Inc. 
P. O. Box 1959 
Midland, Texas 79702 

Re: Chalk B l u f f "36" State »1 
A p p l i c a t i o n f o r Unorthodox 
Location D r i l l i n g Permit 
S/2 of Section 36, T17S, R27E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Ladies and Gentlemen: 

Mewbourne O i l Company, as operator, proposes t o d r i l l the captioned 
w e l l at a p o i n t located 660 f e e t from the South l i n e and 990 feet 
from the West l i n e of the above described Section 36 to t e s t a l l 
formations from the base of the Abo formation through the Morrow 
formation. The proposed t e s t w e l l w i l l be d r i l l e d to approximately 
10,050 f e e t beneath the surface w i t h the S/2 of the captioned 
Section 36 being dedicated t o the w e l l . 

Mewbourne O i l Company i s seeking an exception t o the w e l l l o c a t i o n 
requirements of D i v i s i o n Rule 104 C.(2)(b) and has applied w i t h the 
D i v i s i o n f o r approval of an unorthodox gas w e l l l o c a t i o n as 
described above f o r a l l formations spaced on 320 acres. 

Mewbourne wishes t o d r i l l i t s w e l l at the proposed l o c a t i o n as we 
f e e l i t i s necessary i f we are t o recover o i l and gas reserves 
underlying our lease. We are also convinced t h a t the distance from 
the proposed w e l l l o c a t i o n to other producers i n the area i s 
s u f f i c i e n t to insure no harmful e f f e c t on other producers. 

I f you have no o b j e c t i o n to the D i v i s i o n g r a n t i n g Mewbourne 
approval to d r i l l i n g i t s w e l l at the proposed unorthodox gas w e l l 
l o c a t i o n , please sign and date the attached Waivers of Objection 
and r e t u r n one of them t o me f o r f u r t h e r handling i n the enclosed 
self-addressed envelope. 



Conoco Inc. 
October 28, 1992 
Page 2 

Should you have any questions regarding Mewbourne 
b Y

 W i s h to discuss t h i s matter fu r the r 
and favorable response w i l l be 

described above or 
c a l l . Your prompt 
appreciated. 

i n t e n t i o n s as 
please 

g r e a t l y 

Sincerely, 

ompany 

Paul Haden, CPL 
Landman 

PH/klc 
Enclosure 

4 k SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete iinms 
^ 3 and 4 . 
Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent th, d 
from beinq returned to vou. The return receipt fee will provide vou the name of the person delivered to and 
the date of delivery. For additional fees the followinq services are available. Consult postmaster for fees 
and check box(es) for additional servicels) requested. 
1. • Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address. 2. • Restricted Delivery 

(Extra charge) (Extra charge) 

3. Art ic le Addressed to : 

Conco I n c . 
P. 0. Box 1959 
Midland, Texas 79702 

/ 

4. Art ic le Number 

P 080 146 828 
3. Art ic le Addressed to : 

Conco I n c . 
P. 0. Box 1959 
Midland, Texas 79702 

/ 

Type of Service: 

CH Registered C] Insured 

E Certified • COD 

• Express M > • ^ / ^ r & I e 

3. Art ic le Addressed to : 

Conco I n c . 
P. 0. Box 1959 
Midland, Texas 79702 

/ 

- » < T 

Always obtain signature of addressee I 

or agent and DATE DELIVERED. \ 
5./Signature — Addressee 

* i •) 

8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if ' 
requeued and fee paid) 

8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if ' 
requeued and fee paid) 

7. Date » f r^eiivery^ 

8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if ' 
requeued and fee paid) 

PS Form 3 8 1 1, Apr. 1989 *u.s.G.P.O. 1 9 » 9 - 2 3 8 - 8 1 S D O M E S T I C RETURN RECEIPT 



MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 
500 W. TEXAS. SUITE 1020 

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 

915 / 682-3715 

October 28, 1992 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

G. L. Wilbanks 
2200 Scurry Street 
Big Spring, Texas 79720 

Re: Chalk B l u f f "36" State ffl 
A p p l i c a t i o n f o r Unorthodox 
Location D r i l l i n g Permit 
S/2 of Section 36, T17S, R27E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Ladies and Gentlemen: 

Mewbourne O i l Company, as operator, proposes t o d r i l l the captioned 
w e l l at a p o i n t located 660 f e e t from the South l i n e and 990 feet 
from the West l i n e of the above described Section 36 to t e s t a l l 
formations from the base of the Abo formation through the Morrow 
formation. The proposed t e s t w e l l w i l l be d r i l l e d to approximately 
10,050 f e e t beneath the surface w i t h the S/2 of the captioned 
Section 36 being dedicated to the w e l l . 

Mewbourne O i l Company i s seeking an exception to the w e l l l o c a t i o n 
requirements of D i v i s i o n Rule 104 C.(2)(b) and has applied w i t h the 
D i v i s i o n f o r approval of an unorthodox gas w e l l l o c a t i o n as 
described above f o r a l l formations spaced on 320 acres. 

Mewbourne wishes to d r i l l i t s w e l l at the proposed l o c a t i o n as we 
f e e l i t i s necessary i f we are t o recover o i l and gas reserves 
underlying our lease. We are also convinced t h a t the distance from 
the proposed w e l l l o c a t i o n to other producers i n the area i s 
s u f f i c i e n t t o insure no harmful e f f e c t on other producers. 

I f you have no o b j e c t i o n to the D i v i s i o n g r a n t i n g Mewbourne 
approval t o d r i l l i n g i t s w e l l at the proposed unorthodox gas w e l l 
l o c a t i o n , please sign and date the attached Waivers of Objection 
and r e t u r n one of them to me f o r f u r t h e r handling i n the enclosed 
self-addressed envelope. 



G L . Wilbanks 
October 28, 1992 
Page 2 

described above or wish to ̂  l e r e s p 0 n s e w i l l be greatly 
c a l l . Your prompt and iavuia 
appreciated. 

. - s ince re ly , 

Company 

Haden, CPL 

Landman 

PH/klc 
Enclosure 

A SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items 
w 3 and 4. 
Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent tl .rd 
from beinq returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered tu and 
the date of delivery. For additional fees the followina services are available. Consult postmaster for fees 
and check boxlesl for additional servicels) requested. 
1. • Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address. 2. • Restricted Delivery 

(Extra charge) (Extra charge) 

3. Art ic le Addressed to : 

. G. L . W i l b a n k s 
2200 S c u r r y ' S t r e e t 
B i g S p r i n g , Texas 79720 

4. Article Number 

P 080 146 826 
3. Art ic le Addressed to : 

. G. L . W i l b a n k s 
2200 S c u r r y ' S t r e e t 
B i g S p r i n g , Texas 79720 

Type of Service: 

L3 Registered tZl Insured 

CX Certified D COD 
f l F«nii>« Mail P I Return Recei !_) txpress Mail i_j f 0 f M e r c h a n ( 

i t 
ise 

3. Art ic le Addressed to : 

. G. L . W i l b a n k s 
2200 S c u r r y ' S t r e e t 
B i g S p r i n g , Texas 79720 

Always obtain signature of addressee 

or agent and DATE DELIVERED. 

5. Signature — Addressee 

X 
8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if 

requested and fee paid) 

6. Signature — Agent 

8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if 
requested and fee paid) 

7. Date of Delivery 

8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if 
requested and fee paid) 

PS Form 3 8 1 1 , Apr. 1989 *U.S.G.P.O. isaswtt-sis DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT 



MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 

915 / 682-3715 

October 28, 1992 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

A. W. Rutter 
P. O. Box 3186 
Midland, Texas 79702 

Re: Chalk Bluff "36" State #1 
Application for Unorthodox 
Location D r i l l i n g Permit 
S/2 of Section 36, T17S, R27E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Ladies and Gentlemen: 

Mewbourne O i l Company, as operator, proposes to d r i l l the captioned 
well at a point located 660 feet from the South l i n e and 990 feet 
from the West l i n e of the above described Section 36 to test a l l 
formations from the base of the Abo formation through the Morrow 
formation. The proposed test well w i l l be d r i l l e d to approximately 
10,050 feet beneath the surface with the S/2 of the captioned 
Section 36 being dedicated to the well. 

Mewbourne O i l Company i s seeking an exception to the well location 
requirements of Division Rule 104 C.(2)(b) and has applied with the 
Division for approval of an unorthodox gas well location as 
described above for a l l formations spaced on 320 acres. 

Mewbourne wishes to d r i l l i t s well at the proposed location as we 
feel i t i s necessary i f we are to recover o i l and gas reserves 
underlying our lease. We are also convinced that the distance from 
the proposed well location to other producers i n the area is 
s u f f i c i e n t to insure no harmful effect on other producers. 

I f you have no objection to the Division granting Mewbourne 
approval to d r i l l i n g i t s well at the proposed unorthodox gas well 
location, please sign and date the attached Waivers of Objection 
and return one of them to me for further handling i n the enclosed 
self-addressed envelope. 



A W. Rutter 
October 28, 1992 
Page 2 

t i o n . regarding Mewbourne's^ntent.on^as 
Should you have any ^es d i s c u s s t h i s matter I U I 
described above or_ wish^to ^ d i scus^ y J l l l 

c a l l . Vour 
appreciated. 

prompt and favorable 
be g r e a t l y 

Sincerely, 

pany 

fD. Paul 1 Haden, CPL 
Landman 

PH/klc 
Enclosure 

4 h SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete '*«ms 
™ 3 and 4 . 
Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent tt. ^ j r d 
from beinq returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to and 
the date of delivery. For additional fees the followino services are available. Consult postmaster for fees 
and check boxles) for additional servicels) requested. 
1. • Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address. 2. • Restricted Delivery 

(Extra charge) (Extra charge) 

3. Art ic le Addressed to : 

A. W. Ru t te r 
P. 0. Box 3186 
Mid land , Texas 79702 

4. Art ic le Number 

P 080 L44 825 
3. Art ic le Addressed to : 

A. W. Ru t te r 
P. 0. Box 3186 
Mid land , Texas 79702 

Type of Service?*; 

X J Registered CJ Insured j 

• B Certified • COD J 
P I F»n,e«« >Mt> f l Return Recefet 1_J Express L_l i o t Merchandise 

Always obtaifTfignature of addressee 

or agent and DATE DELIVERED. 

i. Signaturey^Atidre^&)ie / / / / V 8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if 
requested and fee paid) 

6. Signature — Agent 7 " / 

X / " 

8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if 
requested and fee paid) 

7, Date of Delivery 

/V - J*>-9 -i 

8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if 
requested and fee paid) 

PS Form 3 8 1 1 , Apr. 1989 *U.S.G.P.O. i989-23B-ai5 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT 



MEWBOURNE O I L COMPANY 
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 

915 / 682-3715 

October 28, 1992 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REOUESTED 

OXY USA Inc. 
Box 50250 
Midland, Texas 79710 

Re: Chalk Bluff "36" State #1 
Application for Unorthodox 
Location D r i l l i n g Permit 
S/2 of Section 36, T17S, R27E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Ladies and Gentlemen: 

Mewbourne O i l Company, as operator, proposes to d r i l l the captioned 
well at a point located 660 feet from the South l i n e and 990 feet 
from the West l i n e of the above described Section 36 to test a l l 
formations from the base of the Abo formation through the Morrow 
formation. The proposed test well w i l l be d r i l l e d to approximately 
10,050 feet beneath the surface with the S/2 of the captioned 
Section 36 being dedicated to the well. 

Mewbourne O i l Company i s seeking an exception to the well location 
requirements of Division Rule 104 C.(2)(b) and has applied with the 
Division for approval of an unorthodox gas well location as 
described above for a l l formations spaced on 320 acres. 

Mewbourne wishes to d r i l l i t s well at the proposed location as we 
feel i t i s necessary i f we are to recover o i l and gas reserves 
underlying our lease. We are also convinced that the distance from 
the proposed well location to other producers i n the area is 
s u f f i c i e n t to insure no harmful e f f e c t on other producers. 

I f you have no objection to the Division granting Mewbourne 
approval to d r i l l i n g i t s well at the proposed unorthodox gas well 
location, please sign and date the attached Waivers of Objection 
and return one of them to me for further handling i n the enclosed 
self-addressed envelope. 



OXY USA Inc. 
October 28, 1992 
Page 2 

Should you have any questions regarding Mewbourne's i n t e n t i o n s as 
described above or wish to discuss t h i s matter f u r t h e r , please 
c a l l . your prompt and favorable response w i l l be 
appreciated. g r e a t l y 

Sincerely, 

MewbOuri Cqatpany 

Paul Haden, CPL 
Landman 

PH/klc 
Enclosure 

ftjk SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items 
" 3 and 4. 
Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent tl .rd 
from beino. returned to vou. The return receipt fee will provide you the name ol the person delivered trrand 
the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster for fees 
and check boxlesl for additional servicels) requested. 
1. • Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address. 2. • Restricted Delivery 

(Extra charge) (Extra charge) 

3. Article Addressed to: 

OXY USA I n c . 
. Box 50250 

/ M id land , Texas 79710 

f W . r V ^LUf^r" 36 

4. Art icle Number 

P 080 146 824 . 
3. Article Addressed to: 

OXY USA I n c . 
. Box 50250 

/ M id land , Texas 79710 

f W . r V ^LUf^r" 36 

Type of Service: \ 

Q Registered O Insured 1 

0 Certified • COD j 

• Express Mail • ^ M e S L 

3. Article Addressed to: 

OXY USA I n c . 
. Box 50250 

/ M id land , Texas 79710 

f W . r V ^LUf^r" 36 

Always obtain signature of addressee 
or agent and DATE DELIVERED. 

5. Signature — Addressee 

X 
8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if 

requested and fee paid) 
8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if 

requested and fee paid) 
8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if 

requested and fee paid) 

» PS Form 3 8 1 1 , Apr. 1989 *U.S.G.P.O. 1989-238-815 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT 


